JUL/18/2023/TUE 11:13 AM



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

· (((H23000250511 3)))



H230002505113AECT

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

NEGEIVEI

2023 JUL 18 ANI

Account Name	;	ARTURO YERO P.A
Account Number	:	120150000125
Phone	:	(305)444-0884
Fax Number	:	(305)444-0786

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: <u>arturoyero@ayerolaw.com</u>

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Navarro Dental Hallandale Beach, Inc

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$70.00



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NAVARRO DENTAL HALLANDALE BEACH, INC.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation is:

Navarro Dental Hallandale Beach, Inc..

ARTICLE II

NATURE OF CORPORATE BUSINESS

To engage in the practice of dentistry, orthodontics and all related dental care services and to provide services incident thereto carried out only through officers and other agents and dental care providers that are retained by or professionally affiliated with the company and who are licensed in Florida.

The foregoing clauses shall be construed as and shall be powers as well as purposes, and all matters expressed in each clause shall, unless otherwise herein expressly provided, be in no wise limited by reference to or inference from the terms of any other clause but shall be regarded as independent powers and purposes; and the enumeration of specific powers and purposes shall not be construed to limit or restrict in any manner the meaning of general terms of the general powers of this Corporation, nor shall the expression of one thing be deemed to exclude another not expressed, although it be of like nature. This Corporation shall be authorized to exercise and enjoy all other powers, rights and privileges granted by the Business Corporation Act of this

023 JUL 18

PH 3:

E. 108

1023 JUL 18 PH 3:

State to corporations organized thereunder, and amendatory of or supplemental to that statute, and the enumeration of certain powers as herein specified is not intended as exclusive of or as a waiver of any of the powers, rights or privileges granted or conferred by that statute now or hereafter in force; provided however that nothing herein contained shall be deemed to authorize or permit this Corporation to carry on any business, to exercise any power, or to do any act which a corporation formed under that statute may not at the time lawfully carry or do.

ARTICLE III

CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100,000 shares, one common class, one cent (\$0.01) par value.

ARTICLE IV

CORPORATE EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpendally.

ARTICLE V

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The corporation's initial Registered Agent and Registered

Office in the State of Florida are:

Initial Registered Agent: Marianelys Navarro

Initial Registered Office: 5213 SW 158th Ave Miramar FL 33027

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Page 2 of 4

Having been named Initial Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the Initial Registered Office designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in such capacity. I further agree to comply with all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.



The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors shall be two (2) and the name and postal address of the initial director of the initial board of directors is: \Box

Name: Marianelys Navarro Address: 5213 SW 158th Ave, Miramar FL 33027

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Name: Marianelys Navarro Address: 5213 SW 158th Ave, Miramar FL 33027

ARTICLE VIII

PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

The shareholders of the common stock of this corporation shall be vested with preemptive rights to purchase, at prices, terms and conditions that shall be fixed by the Board of Directors, those shares of the common stock of this corporation which may be issued from time

α

P

E. 105

023 JUL 18 PH 3:

r n

to time for money, property or past services. The preemptive right of any shareholder is determined by the ratio of authorized and issued shares of common stock held by the holder, and all shares of common stock currently authorized and issued.

ARTICLE IX

ALIENATION OF SHARES

Any shareholder desiring to sell, pledge, give or otherwise dispose of his or her shares, must first offer, in writing, the shares to be alienated, to the other shareholders of the Corporation in proportion to their existing holdings. Such offer shall be at the same price and on the same terms as may be available to parties other than other shareholders of the Corporation. The offerees shall have forty-five (45) days to acquire said shares. Shares that are not so acquired by any one shareholder, shall be made available to the other shareholders. Shares that are not then acquired by any shareholder, may be otherwise alienated at the price and terms originally contemplated.

ARTICLE X

INITIAL ADDRESS

The street address in this state of the principal office of the corporation is:

5213 SW 158th Ave, Miramar FL 33027

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as incorporator has executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation on this 14th day of July 2023.

Marianelys Navarro, Incorporator Page 4 of 4